



PRESS RELEASE

PRYSMIAN GROUP TO SEIZE OPPORTUNITIES FROM ELECTRIFICATION

JUAN MOGOLLON, EVP ENERGY DIVISION: "THE UPGRADE OF POWER DISTRIBUTION GRIDS TO BRING RENEWABLE ENERGY CLOSER TO OUR DAILY REALITY IS URGENT. THAT'S A FACT"

FOCUS ON TECH-INNOVATION, SUSTAINABLE SUPPLY CHAIN AND CUSTOMER PROXIMITY TO SUPPORT WIND AND SOLAR GENERATION, GRID HARDENING AND E-MOBILITY

DISCOVER MORE AT https://discoverenergy.prysmiangroup.com/

Milan, 14 March 2023 – Prysmian Group, world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry, increases its focus on seizing growth opportunities stemming from ever-increasing electrification processes.

Shifting to renewable energy sources is a sweeping transformation that the world is undergoing, with power transmission grids playing a key role in the dispatching over longer distances and at higher voltage, and power distribution grids proving to be equally and increasingly crucial for integration and flexibility at lower voltages and for residential and commercial usage.

"To make solar and wind energy part of our daily reality and reach homes, office buildings, factories, and infrastructures we need stronger and more resilient power distribution grids and, therefore, cables. That's a fact", says Juan Mogollon, EVP of Prysmian Group's Energy Division.

As recently published in the Group's full year 2022 results, the Energy Division is now much less cyclical than in the past, thanks to a favorable business mix and a higher geographical diversification. 50-60% of the division's revenues are generated from businesses supported by secular drivers, like Renewables, Power Grid, Mining, Mobility and Data Centers.

The Group has recently introduced Prysmian PRYSOLAR, the most innovative Photovoltaic Cable Solution in the market today, with durability tested and guaranteed for over 30 years, and with maximum reliability to reduce maintenance cost and optimise solar park efficiency.

"The development of high-tech solutions to support sustainability and accelerate carbon emission reduction is in the DNA of our R&D team: for example, the E3X® Robot System, launched in North America, reduces power losses in Overhead Transmission Lines. Also, we are increasing the recycled content in our products and our Design4Sustainability framework is a mainstay of our innovation approach", remarks Mogollon.

Prysmian Group's growth strategy is accompanied by increasing communication efforts aimed at providing a new narrative of the Energy Division for the benefit of both customers and the financial community.

To this purpose the Group has launched a new interactive platform providing insights on how Prysmian Group enables clean energy to power lives, communities, and everything around us. For more details visit https://discoverenergy.prysmiangroup.com/

Prysmian Group

Prysmian Group is world leader in the energy and telecom cable systems industry. With almost 150 years of experience, sales of around €16 billion, about 30,000 employees in over 50 countries and 108 plants, the Group is strongly positioned in high-tech markets and offers the widest possible range of products, services, technologies and know-how. It operates in the businesses of underground and submarine cables and systems for power transmission and distribution, of special cables for applications in many different industries and of medium and low voltage cables for the construction and infrastructure sectors. For the telecommunications industry, the Group manufactures cables and accessories for voice, video and data transmission, offering a comprehensive range of optical fibres, optical and copper cables and connectivity systems. Prysmian is a public company, listed on the Italian Stock Exchange in the FTSE MIB index.

Media Relations Lorenzo Caruso Vice President Communications & Public Affairs

Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 lorenzo.caruso@prysmiangroup.com

Investor Relations Cristina Bifulco Chief Sustainability Officer and Group Investor Relations Director Ph. 0039 02 6449.1 mariacristina.bifulco@prysmiangroup.com